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BALANCE Transfers/Drafts BOOKBALANCE
12131/2018

1/31/201~y OEPUrV10 GENERALFUND 116.132.67 1,066.560.14 (225,933.92) (176,139.10) 764,63 .99---- i
11 JURYFUND 41,266.07 (2,656.00) 36,612.07
15 ROAD& BRIDGE 546,446.05 279.114.63 (53,943.63) (43,383.25) 730,233.60
17 Cort of Obligato
20 RightOfWay 1,527.04 1,527.04
26 Self Insured Fund 264,616.46 264,616.46
32 LAWLIBRARY 6,565.50 266.00 (2,535.56) 4.315.94
33 JUVENILEGRANT
34 TECHNOLOGYFUND 3.632.51 (663.49) 2,969.02
35 HEALTHYCOUNTY(TAC) 1,139.32 677.97 1,617.29
37 KELLYPARK 545.44 600.00 (2,546.12) (1,400.66)
38 WALCOTTBUlLa 6.793.27 (533.43) 6,259.64
39 AIRPORTFUND 66.532.50 3,332.34 (274.24) 71,590.60
40 BODYARMORGRANT
41 LAKEPATROL 107.40 (59.51) 47.69
42911 FUND 66.56 66.56
43 MIMSWSCPERMIT
44 HMAPGRANT
45 COATTY.FORFEIT 3.169.69 3,169.69
46 co ATTY.HOTCK 2.076.05 2,076.05
47 RECORDPRESERVE 310,260.66 6,325.00 316,605.66
48 DRUGFORFEITURE 633.30 (44.98) 766.32
50 PRETRIALINTERVENTIONPRGRM 20,163.69 (245.86) 19,937.83
51 SECURITYFUND (1,324.45) 619.59 (115.92) (3,117.59) (3,938.37)
52 CHIRECORDSMNGT. 1,025.94 164.62 1,210.56
53 VITALSTATISTICS 46.47 24.00 72.47
60 DEBTSERVICE
70 CAPITALPROJECT 1,027.918.87 (15,688.75) 1.012,230.12
71 SHERIFFLEOSE 12,171.40 (400.00) 11,771.40
72 CONSTABLE1LEOSE 1,468.90 1,466.90
73 CONSTABLE2 LEOSE 1,006.47 1.006.47
74 CO.ATTY.LEOSE 664.68 664.66
75 HAVAFUND
76 JP 1TECHNOLOGY 13,614.71 140.08 13,954.79
77 JP 2 TECHNOLOGY 156.26 5.60 163.86
78 COUNTYCLKTECHFEE 231.05 8.62 239.67
79 DISTRICTCLKTECHNOLOGY 4,972.37 62.00 5,054.37
80 JUSTICEASSISTANCEGRANT
81 BODYCAMERAE-GRANT
82 EGRANTJAG
83 FEMA
88 MCHC 7.141.94 (534.00) 6,607.94
89 SEDBERRYFUND 2,633.95 2.833.95

TOTAL 2,470,273.16 1.361,980.59 (305,655.31) (223.160.04) 3,303,436.42

AIRPORTFUELFUND 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 2,470,373.18 1,361,980.59 (305.655.31) (223,160.04) 3,303,538.42

BANK RECONCILIATION
Jan-19

BANK DEPOSITIN OUTSTANDING DEPOSIT BANK
STATEMENT TRANSIT CHECKS INTRANSIT 'ERROR BALANCE

GENERALFUND 3,424.245 25 0.64 (120.807.47) 3,303,438.42
AIRPORTFUELFUND 100.14 (0.14) 100.00
PAYROLLFUND 8,414.94 (0.50) (8,414.44)
TOTAL 3,432,760.33 (129.221.91) 3.303,538.42



MARION COUNTY TREASURER'S
Jan·19

MONTHLY REPORT

Adjustments:
General Fund Airport Fund
January '19 J/E (176,139,10) January '19 J/E (274,24)
Entry Error 0,00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 (274.24)
0.00 Self Insured Fund

(176,139.10) January '19 J/E 0.00
Jury Fund

0.00
January '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 Pretnal tntervennonPrgrm
0.00 January '19 J/E (245.86)

Road & Bridge Fund
0.00

January '19 J/E (43,383.25) 0.00
J/E Typo (PayrollTransf, 0.00 (245.86)

0.00 SecurityFund
(43,383.25) January '19 J/E (3,115.43)

Co Atty Forfeiture Typo PayrollW/HFund Taxes (2.16)
January '19 J/E 0.00 0,00

0.00 (3,117.59)
0.00 CourthouseRecordsMng! Fund
0.00 January '19 J/E 0.00

Drug Forfeiture Fund 0.00
January '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 FEMA
0.00 January '19 J/E 0.00

KellyPark Fund 0.00
January '19 J/E 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 Airport Fuel Fund
0.00 January '19 J/E 0.00

Walccotl Bldg Fund 0,00
January '19 J/E 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00
0.00

(223,160.04)



INVESTMENTS - JANUARY 2019
At CITIZENS NATIONAL BANK

INTEREST
INTEREST TERM MATURITY EARNEDY-T- MATURED CD's

DATE 1ST PURCHASED CD# CD AMOUNT RATE DATE D Y-T-D
GENERAL FUND

10/22/2010 981100 $302,280.91 1.32% 185 Days 6/2/2019 $0.00
4/25/2011 990093 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 3/7/2019 $0.00
4/25/2011 990101 $300,000.00 1.32% 192 Days 3/7/2019 $0.00
12/20/2011 998443 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
12/20/2011 998450 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
2/12/2013 1008689 $200,000.00 0.89% 110 Days 2/21/2019 $0.00
6/2/2013 1010669 $200,000.00 0.89% 110 Days 2/21/2019 $0.00

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
10/31/2012 981134 $201,520.60 1.22% 185 Days 6/2/2019 $0.00
12/22/2011 998492 $300,000.00 1.32% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00
8/21/2017 1034891 $200,000.00 0.88% 12 Months 8/21/2019 $0.00

TECHNOLOGY FUND
12/22/2011 998500 $100,000.00 1.22% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
6/20/2011 992594 $50,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

MC HISTORIICAL COMMISSION
6/20/2011 992602 $15,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

SEDBERRY CEMETERY FUND
6/20/2011 992735 $2,000.00 0.73% 12 Months 6/20/2019 $0.00
12/20/2011 998518 $10,000.00 0.92% 183 Days 6/26/2019 $0.00

$2,780,801.51 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL ALL $2,780,801.51 $0.00



STATE OF TEXAS *

COUNTY OF MARION

Before me the undersigned authority personally appeared TERRIE NEUVILLE, Marion County

Treasurer, who by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and

correct. County Treasurer sworn and subscribed before me this the 19th day of February 2019.

Terrie Neuville

Marion County Treasurer


